Total 798,258   6,384,216   5,524,618   -   12,707,092   12,707,092

Maturity Analysis- The Company Contractual Cash Flows

 0-6 Months  6-12 Months  1-3 Years  Above 3 Years  Total  Carrying

amount

Financial liabilities

Other liabilities* -   3,959,662   -   -   3,959,662   3,959,662

Term borrowings 798,257   -   4,994,099   -   5,792,356   5,792,356

Total   798,257   3,959,662   4,994,099   -   9,752,018   9,752,018

31 December 2024

In thousands of

Naira

Contractual Cash Flows

Contractual Cash Flows

* Excluded from other liabilities are deferred income and statutory deduction such as VAT and WHT payable.

In thousands of

Naira

In thousands of

Naira

66

The Nigerian Exchange Group Plc

Annual Report

31 December 2025

Notes to the consolidated and separate financial statements

For the year ended 31 December 2025

(iv) Market Risk

(a) Currency Risk

Income 2025 2024 2025 2024 2025 2024

NGN 1,522.45   1,738.74   1,435.26   1,535.82   2,382,335   1,701,090

Sensitivity analysis – Currency Risk

Effects in thousands of Naira Strengthening Weakening Strengthening Weakening

USD (25%) 595,584   (595,584)   425,273   (425,273)

(b) Equity Price Risk

A reasonably possible strengthening (weakening) of the US Dollar against the Nigerian Naira as at 31 December 2025 would have affected the

measurement of financial instruments denominated in foreign currency and affected equity and profit or loss by the amount shown below. This

analysis assumed that all other variables remain constant and ignore any impact of forecast sales and purchases.

The following significant exchange rates applied during the year

 Average Rate

Market risk is the risk that changes in market prices such as foreign exchange rates, interest rates and equity prices will affect the Group's income or